

Texas National Guard Foundation 3706 Crawford Ave. • Austin, Texas 78731 (512) 454-7300 or (800) 252-NGAT • (512) 467-6803 (fax) www.ngat.org



Greetings,

The **Texas National Guard Foundation (TNGF)** is thrilled to celebrate the 21st year of our **Annual Silent Auction**! This event is our sole fundraiser each year, providing crucial support for our programs and extraordinary needs. Since our inception, we have raised over \$121,420 for Educational Scholarships and \$40,000 for Texas National Guard events. This year's auction will take place during the 66th Annual **National Guard Association of Texas (NGAT)** Conference in Houston, Texas, from March 27-30, 2025, at the Royal Sonesta Galleria. TNGF is a 501c(3) non-profit organization, and NGAT is a 501c(19) veteran's organization with over 34,000 members who have served or are currently serving in the Texas National Guard.

Our service members are on the front lines, securing our borders, and are deployed in regions such as Bosnia, Africa, and Afghanistan. They are also ready to support our communities during fires, floods, and other natural disasters. Your donation helps us support these brave men and women who protect the freedoms we cherish. Their sacrifices ensure our safety and liberty.

Each year, our Silent Auction raises funds to benefit the TNGF. In the past, generous donations from businesses and community leaders like you have included hotel packages, gift cards, theme baskets, event tickets, electronics, homemade goods, crafts, wine, and spirits. In 2024, we fell short of our goal, but we are determined to make our event a success. We aim to raise \$5,000, and with your help, we can achieve or even surpass this goal.

How Can You Help? Contribute an item to our Silent Auction. Previous donations have included hotel packages, gift cards, theme baskets, event tickets, electronics, homemade goods, crafts, wine, and spirits. (Please date certificates 3/30/2025) TNGF and NGAT are dedicated to making a difference in the lives of National Guard veterans, Soldiers, Airmen, and their families. Every donor will receive recognition in our Auction Program, and your donation is fully tax-deductible. Please check the appropriate box on the donor form, and we will send you a donation letter for your records after the auction. For your convenience, we have enclosed a Silent Auction Donation Form. Please return this form by mail, email, or fax. To be included in our bidding brochure, we must receive your donation by March 15, 2025.

We know you have many choices of organizations to support, and we are deeply grateful for your generosity, whether you are a long-time supporter or new to our cause. Every contribution makes a difference. If you have any questions, please contact me at tbz@ngat.org or 512-454-7300. Thank you in advance for your support. HOOAH!!

Sincerely,

Theresa Billeck-Zuniga Master Sergeant (Retired) TNGF Trustee/Auction Director

Texas National Guard Foundation

3706 Crawford Ave. • Austin, Texas 78731 (512) 454-7300 or (800) 252-NGAT • (512) 467-6803 (fax) www.ngat.org

www.ngat.org
2025 Silent Auction Donation Form
Donor Name
Organization/Company
Address
City State Zip
Telephone
E-mail Website
Description of Donation Item
Estimated Cash Value of donated item \$ Ad Total \$
I would like a receipt for my tax-deductible silent auction contribution. I am unable to attend the event or donate an item to the silent auction, but I would like to make a cash donation. AMT Please submit this form by March 15, 2025, to ensure inclusion in the Silent Auction Brochure.
Mail a copy of this form with your donation to Theresa Billeck-Zuniga.
NGAT Attn: Theresa Billeck-Zuniga 3706 Crawford Ave Austin, Texas 78731-6308
Please contact Theresa Billeck-Zuniga at tbz@ngat.org or call (512) 454-7300 with questions.